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Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

151 Total Tracts

114
114

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

114 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

37 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of October 31, 2019

LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36811
G36812
G36815

G36769
G36774
G36775

G36787
G36788
G36791
G36792

G36734
G36735
G36736

G36771

G36707
G36758

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Sabine Pass Area
Sabine Pass Area

   71
  115
  159

  335
  455
  456

  925
  926
  969
  970

   31
   75
   76

  375

   40
   14

00059

00078

02481

02748

03026

03209

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

Renaissance Offshore, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 19, 2019

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 31, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order.


